KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of SOIL SURVEY OFFICER/RESEARCH
ASSISTANT/CARTOGRAPHER/TECHNICAL ASSISTANT on Rs. 55200-115300/- in Soil
Survey and Soil Conservation Department
Ranked List No. : 1199/2024/SS VI Cat. No. : 031/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of SOIL SURVEY OFFICER/ RESEARCH
ASSISTANT/CARTOGRAPHER/TECHNICAL  ASSISTANT on Rs.55200-115300/- in Soil Survey and Soil
Conservation Department (Cat No. 031/2023), interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in
the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 04.12.2024

Rank Sl.  Name DOB Commy Remarks

________ N o _a - S _ P NN ___
Main List

1 88 AL NOUFIYA S 20/05/1997 M-MUSLIM

2 97 NEETHU VARGHESE V 21/07/1992 EWS

3 70 RAHUL RAJM 16/02/1997

4 11 ARUNIMANS 02/10/1997 EWS

5 19 SHUJAATHT 06/06/1995 M-MAPPILA

6 86 GOPIKA T ASHOK 07/05/1998 OBC-CHAKKALA

7 63 JYOLSNAT 19/06/1993

8 46  KAVYAKT 09/02/1997

9 41  KRISHNA NAYANA R U 03/05/1997 OBC-PATTARIYAS

10 50 SHILPAEN 02/05/1995

11 6 SNEHA SR 30/12/1997 THIYYA

12 87 NAVEENA UNNIKRISHNAN 24/06/1999 EZHAVA

13 93 MANJUE 13/09/1995 THIYYA

14 82 SARU SARA SAM 24/11/1996

15 24 RISANA S 23/11/1997 M-MUSLIM

16 55 NANDITHA DAS P 14/05/1997

17 89 KAVYAM 11/12/1998 THIYYA

18 105 RAMJITHNP 09/08/1999 THIYYA

19 35 ARCHANA UNNIKRISHNAN 29/11/1994 EWS

20 2 TEENU PAUL 17/10/1995 EWS



N0.1199/2024/SS VI

SOIL SURVEY OFFICER/RESEARCH
ASSISTANT/CARTOGRAPHER/TECHNICAL

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

85

22

79

78

15

10

53

83

20

48

92

32

18

56

49

13

29

72

67

31

51

60

12

102

17

FARSANA T

MUHAMMED YASIR M

SRESHMA C K

NAVEEN K P

DHANU UNNIKRISHNAN

MEHNAZ C

ASWATHI NARAYANADAS

NASREENA C

AKHILA MERIN MATHEW

VARADHA GAYATHRIV P

RESHMA V

ARCHANA SANTHOSH

NIDHINLAL V K

ANAGHA G

FASNA SHERIN K

AIJMAL K K

AISWARYA P M

ASHIKA M S

ARYAGR

GOPIKA S NAIR

SWEETY SURENDRAN

ANJUMOL P

ASWATHIK P

DIVYA HARI

DIVYA DILEEP

NEETHU NATARAJAN

RESHMA R

NEETHU K

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

Scheduled Caste

02/01/1997

22/08/1999

21/01/1996

16/06/1993

06/11/1994

14/08/1996

23/11/1999

04/05/1995

27/05/1995

18/12/1997

31/08/1994

03/12/1996

11/09/1997

17/05/1999

26/05/1997

13/04/1994

21/05/1996

17/02/1997

03/11/1997

17/11/1998

05/07/1998

24/11/1993

06/03/1996

25/06/1993

16/05/1999

04/01/1992

19/02/1995

19/12/1994

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

M-MAPPILA

EWS

M-MAPPILA

EWS

THIYYA

THIYYA

THIYYA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

THIYYA

M-MUSLIM

OBC-SALIYAS

EWS

EZHAVA

THIYYA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

THIYYA



N0.1199/2024/SS VI

SOIL SURVEY OFFICER/RESEARCH
ASSISTANT/CARTOGRAPHER/TECHNICAL

Rank Sl.
No.

1 75
2 64
3 43
4 90
5 9

6 77
1 7

2 84
1 44
2 8

3 23
4 47
5 25
6 21
1 71
2 3

3 30
4 16
1 96
2 69
3 58
4 74
5 76

ANJU SATHYAN S

ARUNIMA A'S

SAVITHAK B
APARNA NATHS S
ATHIRA KV

NISHA A

Scheduled Tribe

VISHNUPRIYA T K
AKHIL P
Muslim
ABSHIBA
AYISHA Y L
HIBA KANHIRALA
RAHNA K
ADILA KASIM

ALPHY M

Latin Catholics/A.l

ELIZABETH T JOJY
ANUSHPRIYA S JOSE
ANAKHA K S

AJINR S

ANJALI S
VISALINI P N

DILSHA CHANDRAN
SUBIKSHAT S

NAYANA JYOTHIBAS

Viswakarma

NIKHIL K S

09/11/1995 SC-
Thandan(excluding
Ezhuvas and
Thiyyas wh
08/08/1997 SC-
Thandan(excluding
Ezhuvas and
Thiyyas wh

18/05/1995 SC-KANAKKAN
12/09/1995 SC-CHERAMAR
21/07/1994  SC-PULAYAN
10/09/1993 SC-CHERAMAR
ST-URALY

02/06/1998

31/03/1996 ST-KURICHIYAN

03/05/1997 M-MUSLIM
07/09/1994 M-MUSLIM
20/08/1997 M-MAPPILA
20/12/1997 M-MAPPILA
13/10/1998 M-MUSLIM
13/11/1994 M-MUSLIM
12/02/1992 LC
29/02/2000 LC
07/12/1999 LC
20/09/1998 LC
26/04/1997 OBC-
VILAKKITHALA
NAIR
26/09/19980BC-Saiva Vellala in
Palakkad
Dist(Cherakala

08/05/1996 OBC-MANIYANI

OBC-
EZHUTHACHAN

OBC-
VEERASAIVAS

24/03/1999

13/09/1992

10/11/1995 V-VISWAKARMA



N0.1199/2024/SS VI 4 SOIL SURVEY OFFICER/RESEARCH
ASSISTANT/CARTOGRAPHER/TECHNICAL

Rank Sl. Name DOB Commy Remarks
________ No.
2 26 GOURIBHAI P 19/10/1998 V-VISWAKARMA
3 95 PRANAV NN 22/03/1996 V-KALLASARY
4 101 MEGHAMS 05/02/1994  V-THATTAN
SIUC Nadar
1 28 ADARSH S 26/03/1994  SIUC NADAR
2 104 ANANSHYARYV 12/10/1999  SIUC NADAR
3 99 REJITHS 20/04/1996  SIUC NADAR
4 1 ANCY G MARTIN 14/05/1999  SIUC NADAR DA-LV
5 68 BINITHAKV 12/05/1994  SIUC NADAR

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Nil
Dheevara
1 4 AKSHAY KUMAR 29/05/1995 D-DHEEVARA
2 98 ALEESHAJS 22/10/1998 D-MUKKUVAN
3 45 DEVIKA M P 11/04/1999 D-DHEEVARA
4 62 RADHIKAR 15/04/1992 D-DHEEVARA
5 36 AISWARYA JOY 26/06/1999 D-DHEEVARA
Hindu Nadar
1 34 RESHMAAR 13/06/1998  HINDU NADAR
2 66 AJITHM 28/07/1993 HINDU NADAR
3 33 ABHUITHSS 27/10/1994 HINDU NADAR
4 94 ANJANARS 19/04/1993 HINDU NADAR

Economically Weaker Section

1 81 SOORAJCS 18/03/1996 EWS
2 91 JITHIN SHAJU 20/04/1995 EWS
3 37 GEETHIKATV 11/06/1997 EWS

4 14 ASWATHY UA 07/10/1992 EWS



N0.1199/2024/SS VI 5 SOIL SURVEY OFFICER/RESEARCH
ASSISTANT/CARTOGRAPHER/TECHNICAL

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years which ever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be
advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from
time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As
the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will
be rechecked if the candidates apply for it through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can
be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner (ie via email/Tappal/Direct)
will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to
candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie on or
before 19.12.2024).

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and
Thirty Five Only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for
photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is
uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie on or before 19.12.2024). Application submitted in any other manner
(ie via e-mail/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a
candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidates in their
application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application, should intimate the fact to The Deputy
Secretary (Examinations) -I, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram — 695004 within one
month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In
the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the
Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary, KPSC, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-
695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of
those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be
honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested
by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with Signature, Name,Designation and Office Seal along with
notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions.
The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of the ID proof ,
received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be
honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked
List. After the publication of the Ranked List,the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is
received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

Note: (6) Since a Common OMR test with Common candidates was conducted for this Post, the marks awarded to
the candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be
published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notification, if any) which will be finalized on
the basis of the common test. The result of rechecking of OMR anwser scripts will be initimated in due course, but
photocopy of OMR answer script will be isued only after the publication of the Ranked List for all the posts finalized on
the basis of the common test.

NOTE (7) :-The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of
finalisation of all Ranked lists included in the common test.



N0.1199/2024/SS VI 6 SOIL SURVEY OFFICER/RESEARCH
ASSISTANT/CARTOGRAPHER/TECHNICAL

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS- Economically Weaker Section.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



