KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of SOIL SURVEY OFFICER/RESEARCH ASSISTANT/CARTOGRAPHER/TECHNICAL ASSISTANT on Rs. 55200-115300/- in Soil Survey and Soil Conservation Department

Ranked List No. : 1199/2024/SS VI Cat. No. : 031/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of SOIL SURVEY OFFICER/ RESEARCH ASSISTANT/CARTOGRAPHER/TECHNICAL ASSISTANT on Rs. 55200-115300/- in Soil Survey and Soil Conservation Department (Cat No. 031/2023), interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 04.12.2024

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
		Main List	1	8011	
1	88	AL NOUFIYA S	20/05/1997	M-MUSLIM	
2	97	NEETHU VARGHESE V	21/07/1992	EWS	
3	70	RAHUL RAJ M	16/02/1997	1131	
4	11	ARUNIMA N S	02/10/1997	EWS	
5	19	SHUJAATH T	06/06/1995	M-MAPPILA	
6	86	GOPIKA T ASHOK	07/05/1998	OBC-CHAKKALA	
7	63	JYOLSNA T	19/06/1993	121	
8	46	KAVYA K T	09/02/1997	/55//	
9	41	KRISHNA NAYANA R U	03/05/1997	OBC-PATTARIYAS	
10	50	SHILPA E N	02/05/1995		
11	6	SNEHA S R	30/12/1997	THIYYA	
12	87	NAVEENA UNNIKRISHNAN	24/06/1999	EZHAVA	
13	93	NAVEENA UNNIKRISHNAN MANJU E	13/09/1995	THIYYA	
14	82	SARU SARA SAM	24/11/1996		
15	24	RISANA S	23/11/1997	M-MUSLIM	
16	55	NANDITHA DAS P	14/05/1997		
17	89	KAVYA M	11/12/1998	THIYYA	
18	105	RAMJITH N P	09/08/1999	THIYYA	
19	35	ARCHANA UNNIKRISHNAN	29/11/1994	EWS	
20	2	TEENU PAUL	17/10/1995	EWS	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy Remarks				
21	52	FARSANA T	02/01/1997	M-MAPPILA				
22	38	MUHAMMED YASIR M	22/08/1999	M-MAPPILA				
23	85	SRESHMA C K	21/01/1996	THIYYA				
24	22	NAVEEN K P	16/06/1993					
25	79	DHANU UNNIKRISHNAN	06/11/1994	EZHAVA				
26	78	MEHNAZ C	14/08/1996	M-MAPPILA				
27	15	ASWATHI NARAYANADAS	23/11/1999	EWS				
28	10	NASREENA C	04/05/1995	M-MAPPILA				
29	53	AKHILA MERIN MATHEW	27/05/1995	EWS				
30	83	VARADHA GAYATHRI V P	18/12/1997	8911				
31	20	RESHMA V	31/08/1994	1811				
32	48	ARCHANA SANTHOSH	03/12/1996	THIYYA				
33	92	NIDHINLAL V K	11/09/1997	THIYYA				
34	32	ANAGHA G	17/05/1999	THIYYA				
35	18	FASNA SHERIN K	26/05/1997	M-MUSLIM				
36	56	AJMAL K K	13/04/1994	M-MAPPILA				
37	49	AISWARYA P M	21/05/1996	THIYYA				
38	13	ASHIKA M S	17/02/1997	M-MUSLIM				
39	29	ARYA G R	03/11/1997	OBC-SALIYAS				
40	72	GOPIKA S NAIR	17/11/1998	EWS				
		Supplementary List	CO.					
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava								
1	67	SWEETY SURENDRAN	05/07/1998	EZHAVA				
2	31	ANJUMOL P	24/11/1993	THIYYA				
3	51	ASWATHI K P	06/03/1996	THIYYA				
4	60	DIVYA HARI	25/06/1993	EZHAVA				
5	12	DIVYA DILEEP	16/05/1999	EZHAVA				
6	102	NEETHU NATARAJAN	04/01/1992	EZHAVA				
7	17	RESHMA R	19/02/1995	EZHAVA				
8	5	NEETHU K	19/12/1994	THIYYA				

Scheduled Caste

Rank	SI. No.	Name		DOB	Commy	Remarks	
1	75	ANJU SATHYAN S		09/11/1995	SC- Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh		
2	64	ARUNIMA A S		08/08/1997	SC- Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh		
3	43	SAVITHA K B		18/05/1995			
4	90	APARNA NATH S S	0012	12/09/1995	SC-CHERAMAR		
5	9	ATHIRA K V	(101031)	21/07/1994	SC-PULAYAN		
6	77	NISHA A		10/09/1993	SC-CHERAMAR		
			Scheduled Tribe	1 3			
1	7/	VISHNUPRIYA T K		02/06/1998	ST-URALY		
2	84	AKHIL P		31/03/1996	ST-KURICHIYAN		
		The state of the s	Muslim		1811		
1	44	ABSHIBA		03/05/1997	M-MUSLIM		
2	89	AYISHA Y L		07/09/1994	M-MUSLIM		
3	23	HIBA KANHIRALA	PAIR	20/08/1997	M-MAPPILA		
4	47	RAHNA K		20/12/1997	M-MAPPILA		
5	25	ADILA KASIM	उसत्यमव जवत हैं।	13/10/1998	M-MUSLIM		
6	21	ALPHY M		13/11/1994	M-MUSLIM		
	1//3		Latin Catholics/A.I		5/		
1	71	ELIZABETH T JOJY		12/02/1992	LC		
2	3	ANUSHPRIYA S JOSE	AND WAR	29/02/2000	LC		
3	30	ANAKHA K S	OF	07/12/1999	LC		
4	16	AJIN R S	SERVICE	20/09/1998	LC		
<u>OBC</u>							
1	96	ANJALI S		26/04/1997	OBC- VILAKKITHALA NAIR		
2	69	VISALINI P N		26/09/1998	OBC-Saiva Vellala in Palakkad		
3	58	DILSHA CHANDRAN		08/05/1996	Dist(Cherakala OBC-MANIYANI		
4	74	SUBIKSHA T S		24/03/1999	OBC- EZHUTHACHAN		
5	76	NAYANA JYOTHIBAS		13/09/1992	OBC- VEERASAIVAS		
			<u>Viswakarma</u>				
1	40	NIKHIL K S		10/11/1995	V-VISWAKARMA		

Rank	SI. No.	Name		DOB	Commy	Remarks	
2	26	GOURIBHAI P		19/10/1998	V-VISWAKARMA		
3	95	PRANAV N N		22/03/1996	V-KALLASARY		
4	101	MEGHA M S		05/02/1994	V-THATTAN		
SIUC Nadar							
1	28	ADARSH S		26/03/1994	SIUC NADAR		
2	104	ANANSHYA R V	് സർവു	12/10/1999	SIUC NADAR		
3	99	REJITH S	100, 310	20/04/1996	SIUC NADAR		
4	1	ANCY G MARTIN		14/05/1999	SIUC NADAR	DA-LV	
5	68	BINITHA K V	Care	12/05/1994	SIUC NADAR		
		6/// Sch	eduled Caste Converts to Chris	stianity	100		
	// 9	2/	Nil	2	1811		
	/ දි		<u>Dheevara</u>	T	1151		
1	4	AKSHAY KUMAR		29/05/1995	D-DHEEVARA		
2	98	ALEESHA J S		22/10/1998	D-MUKKUVAN		
3	45	DEVIKA M P		11/04/1999	D-DHEEVARA		
4	62	RADHIKA R	र् सत्यमेव जयते ह	15/04/1992	D-DHEEVARA		
5	36	AISWARYA JOY		26/06/1999	D-DHEEVARA		
	11/2	2	<u>Hindu Nadar</u>	/	5//		
1	34	RESHMA A R	数为人	13/06/1998	HINDU NADAR		
2	66	AJITH M		28/07/1993	HINDU NADAR		
3	33	ABHIJITH S S		27/10/1994	HINDU NADAR		
4	94	ANJANA R S	C SERVICE	19/04/1993	HINDU NADAR		
Economically Weaker Section							
1	81	SOORAJ C S		18/03/1996	EWS		
2	91	JITHIN SHAJU		20/04/1995	EWS		
3	37	GEETHIKA T V		11/06/1997	EWS		
4	14	ASWATHY U A		07/10/1992	EWS		

NOTE (1):- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years which ever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for it through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website **www.keralapsc.gov.in** by remitting the prescribed fee of **Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five only).** The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner (ie via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A period of **15 (Fifteen)** days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie on or before **19.12.2024**).

NOTE (3):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five Only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie on or before 19.12.2024). Application submitted in any other manner (ie via e-mail/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column **(5)** are based on the Communities specified by the candidates in their application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application, should intimate the fact to **The Deputy Secretary (Examinations) -I, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram – 695004** within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5):- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary, KPSC, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with Signature, Name,Designation and Office Seal along with notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of the ID proof, received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

Note: (6) Since a Common OMR test with Common candidates was conducted for this Post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notification, if any) which will be finalized on the basis of the common test. The result of rechecking of OMR anwser scripts will be initimated in due course, but photocopy of OMR answer script will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked List for all the posts finalized on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (7) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of finalisation of all Ranked lists included in the common test.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS- Economically Weaker Section.

(By Order of the Commission)

